GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2114
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2002

CONSTRUCTION OF BY PASS ON NH - 52
MADHAB RAJBANGSHI

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for construction of a By-Pass on National Highway-52at Mangaldoi Town of District Darrang,
Assam;

(b) if s0, the details thereof and the time by which the work is likely to be started; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY &PAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS [ MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) E
KHANDURI]

(a) No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Presently the emphasis is on improving the riding quality of existing National Highways.Construction of bypasses has relatively low priority.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

